MANURAL

e @ &)

FOUR WHEEL DRIVE SHAFT DRIVE ELECTRICAL POWER

1/10 EP RC M-CHASSIS KIT




0 1 2 3 4

CRULION,

Notice: Thank you for choosing the LOUISE LMX M-CHASSIS

The following items are needed for completion of the KIT, They are not included
with this kit (unless noted), and should be obtained from your local hobby shop.
Be sure to read the instructions completely prior to assembly.

Tools needed To Assemble

e

o e——

Hex Wrenches(1.5mm / 2.0mm / 2.5mm)

Instant Glue

=

Screw (Sement)

E=]m -

Box Wrench(5.5mm / 7mm / 10mm)

Hobby Knife

Rubber Glue

Glass or Vinyl Tape

Items Needed To Control Car

\ﬁ% g - '.'.‘.\.H“"x_ P ot MAX

R uZSmm

ONJ/OFF TGN L -
x.\\::xn \l/ /’/'/M e
90~139mm ™ 4
S a7mm

5




| IIIIIII]I

LMIXEEIEE

LOUISE LMX EP 1/10 M — CHASSIS

Specification

DRIVETRAIN

Track Width

Wheelbase

Final Gear Ratio

Gear Ratio

Tire Diameter

Shaft Drive 4WD
166mm
208-210mm
2.47 (42117)
4.56

55mm

Equipped

Full Bearing

Steel CVD Drive Shaft

Carbon Composite Fibre Chassis ,

Upper Deck , Shock Tower

Aluminum Motor Mount

Aluminum Center Driver Shaft

! Metal Gear Diff

) Aluminum Shock

Aluminum Spur Gear Hub
Aluminum 12mm Hex Hub
Aluminum Shocks

Metal Gear Differential

Full Turnbuckle

m ;
_i_] Aluminum Hex Hub

wiimmm  Turnbuckle




|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
a 4

_v

-, M CHASSIS

P,
(@) X2
M=
LNBA235 ~ LNBA233
5. 1x9xo Smm
© x
5x9%0.5
LNBA235 LNBA234
5.1%9x0.2mm T
N D
@) X2 )
LNBA235
LNBA235 Kb 7
4x9x0.5mm \% /LNBASOS T ——
QY /@3 —~ s
— P i p J\/ o Sy
(- X2 4x9x05 ,, / @
=7 Eu M2 %8 @ X2
5x0x05 51x9 0.2 .\
LNBA303 ! &9 X
i~ X4 LNBA232"( @
LNBA2B6 10%15=4 %%
et LNBA233
Y=\ LNBAZ30 _W_Bﬁa??_mmu}fmnm
Q_\\.l X2 #5,000 Diff Oil X2 .
\ x| % %! |
LNBA299 i
10%15x4mm © - - O
et x2 x2 X3
I" - /ALUMINUM SHOCK|
/7\“\\
LNBA222 e 2x5%0.5
NG [T
I O« Y
S Y LNBA223
LNBA220 v
= ¢/ #400 Shock Oil
@ X2 &S
LNBAZ21 &% > ~ ."I®
2x5%0,5mm = LNBA223 v e &Y
(8 s X1 LNBA220 #
LNBA221 1]
Frk =
j \g" X1 ’
LNBA219
[ © x orron B
LNBA223 _ LNBS e
(73 - = ) w4
(2) X1 { L3 T, FEY
L;J_EAQZS 2»‘9 w {f_ﬂj LNBAZES shock Fistons 341 3
_ 3-1.0 2-1.3 2-1.1 ' /5) xd
LNBA223 |LNBAY4 s et
)
_—— e




|||I|||III|I|II|IIII|IIII|III||IIII|II|I|IIII|IIII|
0 1 2 3 4 5

A

LM

. M CHASSIS

:] @ib X1

LNBA220

| O

LNBAZ220
)
ﬂ (\
LNBAZ19
11=13=1mm

o]

=

LNBA223

|
Lneazzo HIHIH

o}

LNBA223

X1

X1

LNBA219 [

LNBA219?

 ALUMINUM SHOCK |

LNBAZ29

LNBAZ20

> SOFT

Yedlow-hiadur

| LNBA227 %g_c;:;nm 2%z |

“|““I|“|||”IIIH x4

TOURING Cf

LNBA223
LNBAZ19
0o x
LNBAZ219
]
HARD <
LNBA225 Elrhc;:kHs%mg 1. 262 2mem) | | LNBﬂZZG Shock sumut‘:.zxzzmm
||rf\\f;'(\\ljf” % !Ilu'l'll'n'l;q'.l'..'lﬂl” o
L /
LNHA457 LNHA458 LNHA459
Shock Spring  Shock Spring  Shock Spring
{1.4%20mm) {1.4X20mm) {1.4X20mm)
White Blue Yellow
&

LNHA460 LNHA4B1 LNHA4E2
Shock Spring  Shock Spring  Shock Spring
(LAX20mm)  (1AX20mm}  (1.4X20mm]

Red Green Purple




0 1 2 3 4

P A UM >SS

| o

LNBA280
M3x8mm

H
LNBA294
M3

LNBAZ289
M3=8mm

=1
LNBAZ210
3=xBmm

W am
LNBAZ209
M3

X4

X2

X3

X3

X2

| LNBA296 seurng iz

©

x4

S LNBA210

|
-
)

-

LNBAZ271

ILNBA316 Pivot Block (ALUMINUM) | LNBA317 steering Mount (ALUMINUM)

t 0;._;,. X1

——— |

5




[
0 1

A

[
2

|IIII|II|I|IIII|IIII
3 4

-, M CHASSIS

NBA211

oz L
M3IxB 1 Y
X4 LNBA250 g LNBAZ Dyg
LNBA280 . -
M3=Bmm
i ] X4 LNBAm%‘NBMM .
LNBA290 :
M3x10mm
) LNBA250 °
@) X8 LNBA211
LNBAZ211
———
D nat avartighten
LNBAZ14 X4 ot
ol
L 1
o] X4 q
LNBA289
M3%8mm
o) X4
LNBA210
3x8mm
iy Setting

5

LNBA280D

M3=8mm

Option |

| LNBA313 Frvot Biack (ALUMNUMS*

: x

LNBA 4 e i | N2 5
I
LNBA31 5 et stk w25

I

LNBA338 Fivot Block (ALUMINUM) 20°

xl

| LNBA385 [l 1| LNBA386 fififlih 1o




|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
a 3 4 5

h s

| v X1
LNBA279

M3x=Bmm
e X1 {f@»
J\,\Q)‘)

LNBAZ280 7Y
M3x8mm /@ “\ﬂa 6

X6 ®® w}a,&zo?

A

Y
LNBA298 :
Sx10x4mm ~ : | N ons
— * 10 =
() M3x6,_ A

i) “ -
O x
LNBA306 5x10x4
5.8%9.6x1.9mm LNBA255 5 -
] X2 <‘_\}{.§Qﬁ/
LNBA255 S T 'w;"-NBAQ%
2=7 .6mm '\ S ~

"‘x./'
(um X8 56:06¢1.9
LNBAZE1 LNBAs?sET:;:r;yl:T;uL

M3=Bmm
e ©

-V

fferria] X2

LNBA283
M3=10mm

(o X2

LNBAZ282
M3x8mm




|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
a 4 5

h eI CHIESS S
| gy X1

LNBA284
M3x8mm

= X1 LNBA254

LNBA210 (Silver) %

4Bmm LNBA254 [ Fg\i\‘"}'
(Black)

) -

Ty
L & Maxe, “’Z/\’\éJ LNBA254
LNBA281 o @ N FUTABA - 25T
M3x6mm LNBA210 -’0'\-@ 9 ﬁg‘“"l‘ KO/SANWA - 23T

( > x1 LAY

LNBA254 » LNBA254
(Black) st

e

( > x2

\\*x_-___-y‘y

LNBA254

( Silver }

== ==

1:Switch on transmitter
2:Connecting battery and turn on ESC switch

g Y
L/ J
S s
( Sy Fa
Yoot p

Servo in neutral pcsit:lon and attaching servo saver(15 Degree)




|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
a 4 5

B 10 A o T
(g X8

LNBA281
M3=6mm

(o) X4

N

LNBA3O2
3x8=0,5mm

[ o X2

LNBAZ280
M3x8mm

LNBAZT9
M3=Bmm

X2

4
L}
|

. P wmee

| o X1

GEAR DIFF
LNBA279 e

M3=6mm LNBA327 ?-I\I:eotf(ragzpts:mcupminl
X1 ‘Exlz’: xle= x4 @ x4

LNBA280
M3=Bmm

|'|/-;:\\ x x
© x4 5.8 gf 19
AT

LNBA298 A
Hx10=4mm LNBA255 - \ﬁ N ¢
Z
_\ @ ey

X2 J
\J @/®/ LNBAESS

LNBA306 LNBAZO7
5.8x9,6x1.9mm % 177 ,_--"" 5 %10 x4

- X2 "%7* @ LNBAZ05

LNBA255
2x7.6mm

\

M3 =6




0 1 2 3 4

LII M II v -~ M CHASSIS

LNBA283
M3x10mm

(o X2

LNBA282
M3=8mm

-y

— x2
LNBA304

%_Kjﬁmm x2

@)
© X4

i
LNBA298 c- — F@
5x10=4mm (ﬁ&""”ﬁ

(mmm X4 LNBAZ202

LNBA283
M3=10mm

=\

© x4
LNBA212
3x7x4.2mm

bt X2
LNBA289
M3x8mm

O X4
=y
LNBA210
3=Bmm
wmE X2

LNBA282
M3=8mm

E X2

LNBA287
M3x3mm

@ X4

LNBA301
3xBx0.5mm

LNBA304

|F1 LNBA213
0 o @:(
5x10%4 |\,.'|3 3
MSK 10 n
LNBAZ210- g
LNBA212

M3 % 8-
LNBA246—
(R)

5




kb utay e e AT TR AR ALY
0 1 2 3 4 5

14 LM‘ e
©  xa
LNBAZ98
5x10=4mm

—| X2

LNEA304
2x10mm

LR X2
LNBAZ89
M3=8mm

@) X2 ;
= LiRA2e LNBA339 aomnrerius

LNBA210

3=8mm
i X2

LNBA287
M3=3mm

LN BA343 12mm Hex Hub {émm | .
& = X4
“ X4
LN BA344 12mm Hex Hub ¢ Trmm |

L] X2

LNBA288
M3x4mm

 E————— Y 2]
LNBAZ14
2.5x= 23mm

LNBA214 ..~

Tight Grub screw on
the groove of the pin.

&




&y

|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||I||||I|I|||||||I|IIII|
a 3 4 5

. M CHASSIS

1 X2 'Z?j%\ \...

LNBA214
2.5x26mm
LNBA247
C@

M3 x4

LNBAZ288
M3x4mm

X2

-y

LNBA214 /'

Tight Grub screw on
the groove of the pin

I_lNBA214

LNBA2 ?3

LNBA2 .\%\X
4mm

M3 x 6 -

(s

LNBAZ83
M3=10mm

(T

LNBAZ282
M3=Bmm

X2

g X4

LNBA210
3=8mm

(e
LNBA281
M3x6mm

X2

[Setup:
&

6 oo
(%]

@}_/io

MG x 10
@@@5
LNBAzm




LNBAZ83
M3=10mm

{ joneeary

LNBA282
M3xBmm

X6

)

=
LNBA210
3x8mm

X4

[LNBA333 e Shock Touer

||II|||III|I|II|IIII|IIII|III||IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|
0 1 2 3 4 5

M3 x 10 [ Set up: |
inpazzs P %M 7
N 3 5 =
LNBA1 RN, @/@' 31 @) 8

9 ) T D
I AN \N}{’\’ — B
2y Ok NBA2AT
-‘;Jﬂ' = 2.0mm
% &0 T LNBA223
M3x8 ~ 4mm

e

LNBA247 — " -0
LNBA247 LNBA208
- — 3.5mm
LNBA208 B — ﬁWﬁHEQ (== X
M3=12mm LNBA24? LNBA208
o O X4 C m— )
LNBA208 C (CE-mmpjmm- =5 ' P B X2
M3x19mm LNBA%? LNBA208
] X1 =
LNBA289 D C‘@—mﬁm i)
M3x8mm -
LNBA247 LNBA208
— _-‘—-J
) ij_m@m@
LNBA247 LNBA208
___|_|_.i5£m
F S —> O E=rm xi
LNBA247 paxi2
—




0 1 2 3

4

S M CHASSIS

€ |/ j ~. B
¢ @%
| ‘b' [ | )
Uil 2
& I| . ln:a /![I
&Eﬁ' - | ) -~
2O

O——

[mm X6

LNBA279

M3x6mm

(mmm X4

LNBA281 s W

M3x6mm M3x = *\“’3}}
/| LNBA245 . I
1L
¥l |
= LNBA274 ¥
e = T8
=0 g M3x 6

i M3 6
ifﬁz_—_—7msxe
——— L —
—4 - 14 -

5




|II!I|IIII|IIII|IIII||l!|||||||||IF||||||||l||||||I
0 4 5

&YV

| iy X4
LNBA282
M3=8mm

(X2

LNBAZ28S
M3=18mm

fiinii X4

LNBAZ283
M3x10mm

mm X1

LNBAZ288
M3=4mm

it X9

LNBAZ81
M3x6mm

L N BA35 6 Extended Body PustBmm))

_om><4§><4

-, M CHASSIS

LN BA2T5

|\-"|3X'IU e

LNBA272-.

P

- LNBAZ275

M3x10

-3 = 4
_— LNBA201




||||||||||I|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||I||||
a 1 2 3 4 5

L.I M II Vi . M CHASSIS

i N
f \./"
INBA229 N

& D

LNBA229 2




LNBAZ80
M3x8mm

(mom  x2

LNBAZ82
M3=8mm

~_0~8p
LNBAZ256

- O ({-1\@ o~
LNBAZ25T

LN BASSG

(mmm X2

|||:||||||||||:|||||||l!l|||II||||!|||II|||JI|IIII‘
0 1 2 3 4 5

LM

M CHASSIS

LNBAZ45 I“I\ -

LNBA278 oo a

i SN

)"f‘a

—

LNBA278-1 S o

Ball differential recommend use 17.5T
Brushless or 23T~27T Brushed Motor

kﬁﬁ‘g,ﬁj If more power output, option Metal Ball
Differential (LNBA309) or Gear Differential Set
- (LNBA31D). )
(©) X2
LNBA302
3x8x0.5
- X1
LNBA287
M3=3mm
LINBAZ215 w7487 Finan Gaarjalummnum)
1 =x1
LNBAZ216 311450 Pinon Gearistal
8y x1 = X1
LNBA217 541 i GEar AL
@3;1-18PP| Gear.:.m @, \3,8,‘05
X =X .'I M3 x10
LNBA218 271489 Pinon GearjMetal) LNBA215-39T
LNBA216-31T
€ x1 = x1
e —— |




|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||I||||I|I|||||||I|IIII|
a 1 2 3 4 5

~, MM CHASSIS

E]I X4

LNBA295
M4

M4 — LNBAZTO
@ f////)\




|m|||||||||=:|||||||1!l||||I|||:!|I|II||||I|IIII‘
0 1 2 3 4 5

L.M‘ » M CHASSIS

LNBA258 —

LNBA259 —

LNHA472

e

e Shorty Li-Po / Rear Type

L

A
S Shorty LiPo Front Type




|III|I||||I|!Ii|||||||I|I|||||I||I|||||||||||||||||
a 1 2 3 4 5

L L\ VD

':;.’w XB

LNBA305

LNBA305 %\ ﬁ

a
\a .
. =
3 N p
. ol ™ |8
e ™~ e
a ay
al™
a o




PP 0P A— LIV

T

bk ey o o TN TR AR AR TR

0 1 2 3 4

M CHASSIS

Option Parts Assembly Manual

5

LNBA283 X2 [Setup i
M3=10mm
B
LNBA282 s
M3x8mm : 0
D)
-
LNBA3DS
— X4 e LNBA33T
LNBA210 = M3X10
3=Bmm ;—"7? \
LNBA337 e A
{ LNBA30S /
LNBAZ81 X2 4
LNBA223
4mm

LNBA305 X8 1

LNBA210

M3xXe ——

LNBA333 -
|LNBA333 [ Shoek Toer
——
_— = 21 =




bk ey o o TN TR AR AR TR

0 1 2

-y

LIVI2$

S M CHASSIS

3 4

Option Parts Assembly Manual
%

LNBA311
- x4
LNBA311

M3x12 _
i x4 \

If
\
(omw x4 \

LNEA311

M3X3
, ;}W]I LNBA311
LNBA311 \ = > |:":
M3x3 \ 3~ j% >
o} . ) M3xX12

"| LNBA311

M3x6 ||
O x4 —
LNBA311
Front \
jl
LNBA311 Sway Bar ﬁ_——-.\-
> ] 'wf.'l".j;
A
@® 2 -
‘ ’ - -4
@ 2 @
L

5




SPUR GAER
12

PINION GEAR

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
4

bk ey o o TN TR AR AR TR
4] 1 2 3 4 5
UM<
GEAR RATIO
BALL DIFF (40/17) GEAR DIFF(42/17)
2.35 2.47
BALL DIFF GERA DIFF
GEAR RATIO GEAR RATIO
8.07 8.47
.00 8.08
7.37 7.73
7.06 7.41
6.78 7.1
6.52 6.84
6.27 6.59
6.05 6.35
5.84 6.13
5.65 5.93
5.47 5.74
9.29 5.56
5.13 5.39
4.98 5.23
4.84 5.08
4.71 4.94
4.58 4.81
4.46 4.68
4.34 4.56
4.24 4.45
413 4.34
4.03 4.23
3.94 4.14
3.85 4.04




LNBA201 Motor Mount

X X
LNBAZ202 universal Shafis

i

Canter Drive Shaft
{210mm Chassis)

LNBAZ20
x|

LNBA20S & i ="

LNBA206 servo Mount Sat

% |
x| x|

L] x8 ——)

LNBA207 17 Meta Bevel SoariGaar Lif)

e o
il %2

- X2

LNBA208 Jibsest

)

LNBAZ211 Pivot Ball Stud
x| 0

LNBAZ212 steering Bush
x4

LNBAZ213 12MM Hex Hub

& x4

LNBA214 suspension Shatt Set

x4

HTABP Pinon Gear
{AkIminL)

LNBA21
x| x|

LNBAZ216 217430 Pron GeariMetal;
5 x|

= x|

3 T-48P Pincn Gear

LNBA21 Al
@ x| X

LNBA218 gy &
5 x|

= x|

LNBA219 shock Partsi-rings)

@7 %8
x4 x4
LNBA220 shock oy sstsiammmuny
& x2 @) ¥2

LNBA223 Shock Parts
o) 2 ®2
D x2 & X2
%2 - 7
%2 D2

X2

LNBA225 {5 e

%4

LN B A22 6 :slrfizbse!“r-r:_\g\"ellw-h\amm

LNBA227 ngID?S‘;‘mng 12X 22mem)

®F

LNBA229 Shock Set{Aluminum}

L f

1 x4

LNBA230 cear Differential

B2 5P i X3
@ %2 ®2
LNBAZ209 steering Bott LNBAZ221 shock shafts LNBAZ231 Gear Diff Case
Ll T2 B b » x4 frm x| -
LNBA210 4846 mm Bali Stud LNBA222 shock Bodyaunnumy  LNBA232 427 Bevel Gear (Metal)
10 3)) x2 =
4

ULMID&Gomem=== PART LIST

LNBA233 Gear Difi Cup Joint

]
AL

LNBAZ234 Gear Diff Oring
@ x4

LINBAZ235 Gear Diff Bevel Gear Set
®b o %2
e R

alize

B %2 7y x2

3

C\) XL
LNBA245 FersSiiies o
il d| %10

%

LNBA246 Front Hub Carrier LR

T %l

& | -

L LS

LINBA247 Ball End 4.8mm)

4 x8 x2

LNBAZ48 suspension Mount Parts

%2 = x|

x| ESe—gnl

LNBA249 cear box

LINBAZ250 Ams Set (F and R)

x2 JOL %2

LNBA251 Hub carier

i
Al

{ ¢ d
1) .

LNBAZ252 spur Gear 72T

%1




| LNBA254 Servo Saver

o x| @;
%!
%2
LNBAZ55 cue dient
*3
®d
Lif

LNBA258 sattery strap

LNBA259 antenna Fips

x|

x|

x|

%I

LMNBAZ56 Bumper For Sedan Body

LNBA257 mp« Far Hatchiack

s

LNBA260 fifghe hest 1

LNBA262 ke e -1

LNBA263 feifar "nee =

LNBA264 {5goye Whest <arm

LNBA266 ‘[gsusupouke ‘Wheel +1mm

LNBAZG? ‘[DGrsapyuke ‘Wheel +1mm

LNBA268 c‘é'n?fﬁ“ ‘Wheel +4mm

LNBAng giguke ‘Wheel +amm

LNBA270 mres

x4 wid

|_ N BA27 '1 Main Chassis

LNBA272 upperbeck

LNBA273 ok ot
%! x!

LNBAZ2T4 sattary Hoider

®d

LNBAZ27 5 Body Mount Piate

%2
LNBA276 serva miate

x|

Bumper Flats

LN B A27 7 {For Hatchback Body}

x|

LNBA278 R tosyia
M x|

LNBA278-1 Frr oy

Doxl

LNBAZ279 Screw Set-FH Maxs
x|

LNBAZ80 screw setFr Maxs

= |0

LNBA281 screw set-eH maxs

w0 x|0

LNBA282 screv set-H M2sa
- x|0

LNBA283 screw Set-BH Max10

m— «|0

LINBA284 screw Set-BH M3x12

-y |0

PART LIST

LNBAZ85 Screw Set-BH M3x1a

— | ()
LNBAZBE Screw Sel-FH M24E
= x|0

LNBAZ87 Set Strew M3x3

mxl0

LNBAZB8 Set Scraw Max4

@ x| 0

LNBA28G Set Screw MaxE

mx |

LNBA290 Set Screw M3xi0

=

LNBAZ2G1 Set Screw Max12

mm x| ()
LNBA2G2 Set Screw Max1s

x|
LNBAZGS Set Screw Max20

| )

LNBAZG4 M3 Nut

x|

LNBA295 M4 Nt

i

L NBA2O6 Bearing 3x5x2.6

LNBAZGT Bearing 5'8'25
)
LNBA29S Bearing Sx10x4
{1} x8
LNBAZ2GG Bearing 10x15x4
(@) wd
LNBA300 Spacer Set 3xex2.5
x4
LNBA30T Washer(3'6.5°0.5mm)
%10
LNBA302 Washer(3"8"0.5mm)
=B Al
LNBA303 Ecke
*3

LNBA304 Fin2x10

%10




LNBA305 Body pirs

%2

LNBA306 oring

x10

ILNBA3

114140 2m)

10

LNBA310 Gear Diffarenbal Sot

o]
a5 ’_‘L
i 3
o
i "% Wi

X H =8
X %2
x} x4
-}
o = x4
-y
LNBA312 [ St rany
Hd
% ) %2
- 4 — *2

LNBA313 Puot Biock (ALUMINUM3®
1 oxl

LNBA314 Prot Biock (ALUMINUM) 0
%l

LNBA315 vt Bock iaLUMINUM 25

i |

LNBA316 pwot Biock (aLumsnum)

x|

LNBA317 siearing Mouit (ALUMINU)
xl

LNBA318 Aumimum Hex 5.5 x 10mm

x|

LNBAZ1G 10 Spoke Wheal +1mm (Black)

LNBA320 10 Spaks Wheel +dmm (Black)

x4 x2 wd #3

2T Matnl Baval Goar

LNBA325 ficrﬁuhdmﬂa]
&;} x| L
ENBARDT 1 Lo ok i
%) |
% wd

LNBA328 o tEady

LNBAS29 i gieaq "™

LNBA331 MRl Ties (4PCS)

LNBA332 Stong Ball End 4 B (4PCS)

Rear Shock Towsr

LNBA333 o sedan foay)

KL

Strong Ball End 4. Bmm

LNBA334 | Long APCS §
%4
LNBA335 ghock sma t1.2x2imm)

®d

LIN2

LINBA336 Bumper For Touring Car Body

LINBA33B Fivot Block (ALUMINUM) 2 0°

i

LNBA3I39 aumimum REaR HUE

LNBA340 Auminum ¢ HubiLR)

LNBA342 sody Post (Rear]

LNBA343 12mm Hax Hub | Gmm )

LNBA344 12mm Hax Hub (7mm )

T = i
Y oxd
e

LNBA346 aLummim sPACER axex0 5

8

LNBA34T ALUMNUM SPACER 3X6x10

x8
LNBA348 aLuminum SPACER axEx2 0
*B

LNBA349 aLUMNUM SPACER 1x6x3 0

A

LNBA350 ALUMINUN SPACER 3XEX4 0

b

- 26 -

. M CHASSIS

PART LIST

LNBA354 5ol Axle Steal Cup Jomt

xd H x2

LNBA356 Extended sooy Postiémm)

x4 ‘,-._ e

ENBASGY SemOnSie o

2o @ x2

7 oRL : Wi

LNBAZ58 Sohd Axle Stesl Cup Jomt

{ Hagvy Duty !

®d E¥

LNBA359 mraly chassis AL-To75

®|

LNBA3BO iy sy st

LNBA3E1 cvopn

LNBA3B2 snock spacer
x4
LNBA363 snack pistons-a1 2
x4

LNBA364 stock Pistars-4H1.1

e

LNBA3BT M-Dnn Tires (4PCS)

LNBA369 Battery hoider
= X2 %
- XD x2
X2 %2
X2

LNBA3T0 Bevel Gaar Sal




M-Rally Tirés+Wheels 10
LNBA3T71 Spoke Gray +1mm{£PCS)
“
M-Rally Tires+Wheals 10
LNBA372 Spoke Black +1mmidPCS)

LNBA373 fortan e ®

A\

LNBA383 Fo Bumpensman

f

LNBA384 FWD Bumperhediam

f

Prwat Block Toe n 1.5°
LNBA385 [Alummum)

\

LNBA3gG [ Biock Toain 1

\

LNBA3BE 10 spoke whesl +1mmiWhite)
-
g
e

LNBA3BY bin Gasket (4Pcs)

LNHA442 scran smm Wesher (10 pes)

LINHA443 57x0 2mm Weshar (10 pes)

LNHAAST shock apring (1 4X20) Whis

8g°

LNHA458 shock spring (1 4X20) Bua

LINHAA4EG shack spring 11 4X20) Yellow

85°
(=
LINHAA4BD Shock sprng {1 4%20) Red
g _B
8
LNHA4E1 shock spang {1.4X20) Green
B_8
" B
LNHA462 shock sping (1 4%20) Purpia
8_8
=

LNHA472 Battery Strap

B

LN HA4?5 Heavy duty gear diff set

LNHAATE P Bumper

! 4

LNHAS19 Bearing hower piata

5

LM 2>&Smemeem

PART LIST




LNBAZ2G

il
!

{

ﬁ LNBA22D
@ —LNBA223

38

S LNBAZ22
i \\

'!‘”“-- S LNBAZZ

h -

S ngazie

—LNBA223

)

é
€= -LNBA335(Rally)
;'_—;4\{ — LNBAZ2E

Lﬁ_j

@ —LNBA223

-
(17" L LNBA334Raly)

@@ "‘g‘—\a B os

M3 &
MR Chaazes Pihag
u w 8. \ SII\-‘CrJ
Lngazsd &) WK _ M3x10
R\ lBIacKJ
I
f Ms=a’
M3x12
LNBAZS

LNBAZ'.".‘{}_ M3=10

LNBAZ
amm

LNBAZ4E

M3x B‘I‘LS

LNBA;H% )
o @4"’“ 8 | NBAZ0Z t&:&m ~g-

3 LNEAZ1D

LNBAZDS By S

LuBAZES

M3=4.
wneszor B @S LNBA215
1 ; e 39T

LNBAZO3 e
<

=
-
EEETER 9 e o
LNBAZ4S  LNBAZSS
e LNBAZSS
LNEAZOT .
i @  NBAZOS
5: 10=4
Max
LNBAZ1O
.oj}
LNBA304 NBAZ4T
‘/ LNBAZ]-:/, i) LNa.um M3 =10
‘ LNBAZAT
& (nmazoe

i ﬁ%maxm

gl 5=10=4 gmaazm

M3 s#
LNBAZSS b“k—x\i

e

¢

i
i LNeasos
i
y :
M. j@ﬂ”
nj i s "%ﬂsﬁ@\ LNBAZ4T
LNBAZTS W2 1045
LNBAZ10
9,
0= 15=4 9@
"'""ﬁi LNBAZI2
LNBA23S
0’@ _Sxax05
i / 3@/ _4x9705
;s.lag,og
e 5
Lnpap1t  LNBAZSS g -LNEAZG:
ol El? LNE»\!J"I
free Pl / ]
LNBAZ4E s

"'s sag §e18

oy LNBAZSS

| M3~ B

o
LuBAZSO

Maxs

LM BAZASZ "f!ﬂ

Lnaszis / .' @

7l T 11 %1402
i 1° /LNBAZIG LNBAZAT

-
ke Q\\\Lnaew
2 LNBAZAT i £ Lhaazio
% AY

LNBA214  LNBA202 | IR

LNBAZ4S LW 3
ﬁ] %Luaazu L @ !
éﬂ = LNBAZ13

- A
i LNBAZ33

107154
LNEAZDE
. /LNBAZAT LNBAZZEIDrifty
@ 2, -LNBAZST
sutoha | gk Bri0ns
b | i
[/ @ ‘Mﬁ 3

Battery not included in kit




= wd

LOUISE RC Website www./ou/serc.com




	LOUISE LMX 說明書-0封面-01
	LOUISE LMX 說明書-01-01
	LOUISE LMX 說明書-02-01
	LOUISE LMX 說明書-03-01
	LOUISE LMX 說明書-04-01
	LOUISE LMX 說明書-05-01
	LOUISE LMX 說明書-06-01
	LOUISE LMX 說明書-07-01
	LOUISE LMX 說明書-08-01
	LOUISE LMX 說明書-09-01
	LOUISE LMX 說明書-10-01
	LOUISE LMX 說明書-11-01
	LOUISE LMX 說明書-12-01
	LOUISE LMX 說明書-13-01
	LOUISE LMX 說明書-14-01
	LOUISE LMX 說明書-15-01
	LOUISE LMX 說明書-16-01
	LOUISE LMX 說明書-17-01
	LOUISE LMX 說明書-18-01
	LOUISE LMX 說明書-19-01
	LOUISE LMX 說明書-20-01
	LOUISE LMX 說明書-21-01
	LOUISE LMX 說明書-22-01
	LOUISE LMX 說明書-23-01
	LOUISE LMX 說明書-24-01
	LOUISE LMX 說明書-25-01
	LOUISE LMX 說明書-26-01
	LOUISE LMX 說明書-27-01
	LOUISE LMX 說明書-28-29-01
	LOUISE LMX 說明書-30

